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Z 1477/. . ., Z 14771/. . .

Neu · New · Nouveau

Der neue induktive Näherungsschalter 
Z 1477/. . . ist eine sinnvolle Programm-
erweiterung der Näherungsschalter 
Z 140 /. . . und Z 1471/. . . .

Z 1477/. . . ist für den bündigen Einbau
in Spritz-, Press- und Stanzwerk-zeu-
gen bestens geeignet. 

Der Anschluss des Näherungsschalters
erfolgt über das dreipolige Anschluss
kabel Z 14771/. . . oder Z 14772 /. . . .

Besondere Merkmale

� Einsetzbar bis max. 140 °C.

� Kurzschluss- und verpolungssicher

� Stoß- und vibrationsfest

� Robustes Aluminiumgehäuse

� Eingebauter Verstärker

The new inductive proximity switch 
Z 1477/. . . is a senseful extension of the
HASCO range of proximity switches 
Z 140/. . . and Z 1471/. . . . 

Z 1477/. . . is ideal for flush installation 
in injection and compression moulds
and punching tools.

The proximity switch is connected 
by the three-wire connectiing cable 
Z 14771/. . . or Z 14772 /. . . .

Features

� Useable to max. 140 °C.

� Short-circuit and reverse polarity-
proof

� Shock and vibration-proof

� Rugged aluminium housing

� Built-in amplifier

Le nouveau détecteur de proximité 
inductif Z 1477/. . . compléments 
raisonnable la gamme HASCO de
détecteurs de proximité Z 141/. . . et 
Z 1471/. . . . 

Z 1477/. . . est approprié pour le 
montage affleurant des les outils 
d’injection, de moulage sous pression
et de découpage.

Le raccordement du détecteur de 
proximité se fait via le câble de 
raccordementà trois pôles Z 14771/. . .
ou Z 14772 /. . . .

Caractéristiques particulières

� Utilisable au max. 140°C.

� Sécurité contre les courts-circuits et 
l’inversion de polarité

� Résistance aux chocs et vibrations

� Boîtier robuste en aluminium

� Amplificateur intégré

Induktiver Näherungsschalter

Inductive proximity switch

Déclencheur de proximité, à induction

Anschlusskabel

Connection cable

Câble de raccordement

Used Mac Distiller 5.0.x Job Options
This report was created automatically with help of the Adobe Acrobat Distiller addition "Distiller Secrets v1.0.5" from IMPRESSED GmbH.
You can download this startup file for Distiller versions 4.0.5 and 5.0.x for free from http://www.impressed.de.

GENERAL ----------------------------------------
File Options:
     Compatibility: PDF 1.3
     Optimize For Fast Web View: Yes
     Embed Thumbnails: No
     Auto-Rotate Pages: No
     Distill From Page: 1
     Distill To Page: All Pages
     Binding: Left
     Resolution: [ 600 600 ] dpi
     Paper Size: [ 595 841 ] Point

COMPRESSION ----------------------------------------
Color Images:
     Downsampling: Yes
     Downsample Type: Average Downsampling
     Downsample Resolution: 72 dpi
     Downsampling For Images Above: 108 dpi
     Compression: Yes
     Automatic Selection of Compression Type: Yes
     JPEG Quality: Medium
     Bits Per Pixel: As Original Bit
Grayscale Images:
     Downsampling: Yes
     Downsample Type: Average Downsampling
     Downsample Resolution: 72 dpi
     Downsampling For Images Above: 108 dpi
     Compression: Yes
     Automatic Selection of Compression Type: Yes
     JPEG Quality: Medium
     Bits Per Pixel: As Original Bit
Monochrome Images:
     Downsampling: Yes
     Downsample Type: Average Downsampling
     Downsample Resolution: 300 dpi
     Downsampling For Images Above: 450 dpi
     Compression: Yes
     Compression Type: CCITT
     CCITT Group: 4
     Anti-Alias To Gray: No

     Compress Text and Line Art: Yes

FONTS ----------------------------------------
     Embed All Fonts: Yes
     Subset Embedded Fonts: No
     When Embedding Fails: Warn and Continue
Embedding:
     Always Embed: [ ]
     Never Embed: [ /Symbol /ZapfDingbats /Courier-BoldOblique /Helvetica-BoldOblique /Courier /Helvetica-Bold /Times-Bold /Courier-Bold /Helvetica /Times-BoldItalic /Times-Roman /Times-Italic /Helvetica-Oblique /Courier-Oblique ]

COLOR ----------------------------------------
Color Management Policies:
     Color Conversion Strategy: Convert All Colors to sRGB
     Intent: Default
Working Spaces:
     Grayscale ICC Profile: 
     RGB ICC Profile: sRGB IEC61966-2.1
     CMYK ICC Profile: U.S. Web Coated (SWOP) v2
Device-Dependent Data:
     Preserve Overprint Settings: Yes
     Preserve Under Color Removal and Black Generation: No
     Transfer Functions: Preserve
     Preserve Halftone Information: No

ADVANCED ----------------------------------------
Options:
     Use Prologue.ps and Epilogue.ps: No
     Allow PostScript File To Override Job Options: Yes
     Preserve Level 2 copypage Semantics: Yes
     Save Portable Job Ticket Inside PDF File: No
     Illustrator Overprint Mode: Yes
     Convert Gradients To Smooth Shades: Yes
     ASCII Format: No
Document Structuring Conventions (DSC):
     Process DSC Comments: Yes
     Log DSC Warnings: No
     Resize Page and Center Artwork for EPS Files: Yes
     Preserve EPS Information From DSC: No
     Preserve OPI Comments: No
     Preserve Document Information From DSC: Yes

OTHERS ----------------------------------------
     Distiller Core Version: 5000
     Use ZIP Compression: Yes
     Deactivate Optimization: No
     Image Memory: 524288 Byte
     Anti-Alias Color Images: No
     Anti-Alias Grayscale Images: No
     Convert Images (< 257 Colors) To Indexed Color Space: Yes
     sRGB ICC Profile: sRGB IEC61966-2.1

END OF REPORT ----------------------------------------

IMPRESSED GmbH
Bahrenfelder Chaussee 49
22761 Hamburg, Germany
Tel. +49 40 897189-0
Fax +49 40 897189-71
Email: info@impressed.de
Web: www.impressed.de

Adobe Acrobat Distiller 5.0.x Job Option File
<<
     /ColorSettingsFile ()
     /LockDistillerParams false
     /DetectBlends true
     /DoThumbnails false
     /AntiAliasMonoImages false
     /MonoImageDownsampleType /Average
     /GrayImageDownsampleType /Average
     /MaxSubsetPct 100
     /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
     /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.5
     /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
     /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
     /CalGrayProfile ()
     /ColorImageResolution 72
     /UsePrologue false
     /MonoImageResolution 300
     /ColorImageDepth -1
     /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
     /PreserveOverprintSettings true
     /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
     /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
     /EmitDSCWarnings false
     /CreateJobTicket false
     /DownsampleMonoImages true
     /DownsampleColorImages true
     /MonoImageDict << /K -1 >>
     /ColorImageDownsampleType /Average
     /GrayImageDict << /HSamples [ 2 1 1 2 ] /VSamples [ 2 1 1 2 ] /Blend 1 /QFactor 0.9 >>
     /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated (SWOP) v2)
     /ParseDSCComments true
     /PreserveEPSInfo false
     /MonoImageDepth -1
     /AutoFilterGrayImages true
     /SubsetFonts false
     /GrayACSImageDict << /VSamples [ 2 1 1 2 ] /HSamples [ 2 1 1 2 ] /Blend 1 /QFactor 0.76 /ColorTransform 1 >>
     /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
     /AutoRotatePages /None
     /PreserveCopyPage true
     /EncodeMonoImages true
     /ASCII85EncodePages false
     /PreserveOPIComments false
     /NeverEmbed [ /Symbol /ZapfDingbats /Courier-BoldOblique /Helvetica-BoldOblique /Courier /Helvetica-Bold /Times-Bold /Courier-Bold /Helvetica /Times-BoldItalic /Times-Roman /Times-Italic /Helvetica-Oblique /Courier-Oblique ]
     /ColorImageDict << /HSamples [ 2 1 1 2 ] /VSamples [ 2 1 1 2 ] /Blend 1 /QFactor 0.9 >>
     /AntiAliasGrayImages false
     /GrayImageDepth -1
     /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
     /EndPage -1
     /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
     /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
     /EncodeColorImages true
     /EncodeGrayImages true
     /ColorACSImageDict << /VSamples [ 2 1 1 2 ] /HSamples [ 2 1 1 2 ] /Blend 1 /QFactor 0.76 /ColorTransform 1 >>
     /Optimize true
     /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
     /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.5
     /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.5
     /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
     /GrayImageResolution 72
     /AutoFilterColorImages true
     /AlwaysEmbed [ ]
     /ImageMemory 524288
     /OPM 1
     /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
     /EmbedAllFonts true
     /StartPage 1
     /DownsampleGrayImages true
     /AntiAliasColorImages false
     /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
     /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
     /CompressPages true
     /Binding /Left
>> setdistillerparams
<<
     /PageSize [ 576.0 792.0 ]
     /HWResolution [ 600 600 ]
>> setpagedevice



2

Z 1477/. . .

Induktiver Näherungsschalter
Inductive proximity switch
Déclencheur de proximité, à induction

Mat.: Aluminium / rot eloxiert
Aluminium / red anodised
aluminium / anodisé rouge

10…30 V DC/ 200mA
max. °C: 140

S n
=

0,
9m

m

Aktive Fläche
Active surface
Surface active

7,
8

-0
,1

5

22
,8 6,
5

38

7,
5

12
g6

R8 
(2x

)

ø6,5

b

l

62

50

R4

10
20,5

ø11

Z14771/...
Z14772/...

b l Nr. /No.

20 76 Z 1477/ 20 x 76



3

Z 14771/. . .

Anschlusskabel, mit 90° Stecker
Connection cable, with 90°-design plug
Câble de raccordement, avec connecteur 90°
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Z 14772/. . .
Anschlusskabel, mit geradem Stecker 
Connection cable, with straight plug
Câble de raccordement, avec connecteur droite
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Einbauhinweise

Technische Daten

Elektrischer Anschluss

Mounting instructions

Technical data

Electrical connection

Conseils de montage

Caractéristiques techniques

Raccordement électrique

HASCO Hasenclever GmbH + Co KG · D-58505 Lüdenscheid · Tel. +49 2351 9570 · Fax +49 2351 957237 · www.hasco.com · info@hasco.com
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Nennschaltabstand Sn Nominal switching range Ecart de réponse nominal 0,9 mm
Arbeitsschaltabstand Sa   actuation switching range Ecart de rèponse de travail 0 ... 0,6 mm 
Reproduzierbare Repeatable  Précision de commande 5 % 
Schaltgenauigkeit bei switching accuracy at reproductible pour 
UB = const. und TU = const. UB = const. and TU = const. UB = const. et TU = const.
Schaltgenauigkeit Switching accuracy Précision de commutation � 0,025 mm
Schalthysterese Switching hysteresis Hystérèse de commutation < 15 %
Betriebsspannung Ub Operating voltage Tension d’exploitation 10 – 30 V DC
Max. Schaltstrom IL Switching power max. Courant de commutation max. 120 mA
Restspannung bei IL max. Residual voltage at IL max. Tension résiduelle pour IL max. < 2 V
Max. Schaltvermögen Max. switching capacity Capacité max. de commutation 3,6 W 
bei 30 V DC at 30 V DC pour 30 V DC
Max. Schaltfrequenz Switching frequency max. Fréquence de commutation max. 1 kHz
Schaltbare Kapazität Switchable capacity Capacité commutable � 10 µF
Zulässige Umgebungs- Permissible ambient temperature Température ambiante admissible 0 °C … + 140 °C
temperatur TU
Schutzart Degree of protection Indice de protection IP 65 / EN 60529
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Adernfarbe/ Colour of conductors/ Couleur des câbles:

bn = braun/brown/brun  
bk = schwarz/black/noir  
bu = blau/blue/bleu


